100
101
102
104
105
107
111
112
115
116
123
125
131
133
134
138
144
145
149

WOIHD 5.1 (ABC DESM)
KCCIHD 8.1 (CBS DESM)
IPTVHD 11.1 PBS
IPTVT2 11.2 (Kids DESM)
WHOHD 13.1 (NBC DESM)
KDSMHD 17.1 (FOX DESM)
KDMIHD 56.1 (Tri-St Christian)
KCWIHD 23.1 (CW DESM)
KFPXHD 39.1 (lon DESM)
ESPN

ESPN2

IHSSN1

IHSSN2

The NFL Network

Fox Sports 1

Fox Sports 2

Big Ten Network

Big Ten Network Alt 1

Big Ten Network Alt 2
TBS Superstation

TNT

FX

USA Network

AMC

SyFy Channel

BBC America

A&E

truTVvV

BET

AXS TV

Paramount Network

FXX Channel

Comedy Central

Reelz

E! Entertainment

The Weather Channel
NewsNation

Newsmax

Fox News Channel

CNN

CNN Headline News
MSNBC

CNBC

Fox Business

C-SPAN

C-SPAN2

Nickelodeon

MeTV Toons

Cartoon Network

Disney Channel

Disney JR

Freeform

Discovery Channel
MotorTrend

National Geographic

HD

153
156
162
171
172
175
177
178
179
182
188
189
190
199
202
205
208
209
210
215
216
217
218
223
225
233
238
242
247
248
252
253
356
357
358
359
360
362
363
364
366
367
368
369
371
372
373
374
376
377
378
379
381
382
385

Animal Planet

ID

History Channel

Home Shopping Network

QvC

Discovery Life

Lifetime

Lifetime Real Women (SD)
Lifetime Movies Network
Oxygen

OWN

TLC

Bravo

HGTV

Food Network

Travel Channel

The Cowboy Channel

RFD TV

Inspiration Network

Hallmark Channel

Hallmark Mystery

Hallmark Family

TVLand

FXM

HD NET Movies

MTV

MTYV Live

VH-1

Great American Family
Country Music Television
EWTN

TBN

WOIHD 5.1 (ABC DESM)

WOI 5.2 (True Crime) (SD)
WOI 5.3 (Grit DESM) (SD)
WOI 5.4 (The Nest) (SD)

WOI 5.6 (Confess) (SD)
KCCIHD 8.1 (CBS DESM)
KCCI2 8.2 (ME TV DESM) (SD)
KCCI3 8.3 (H&I DESM) (SD)
IPTVHD 11.1 (PBS DESM)
IPTV2HD 11.2 (Kids DESM)
IPTV3 11.3 (World DESM) (SD)
IPTV4 11.4 (Create DESM) (SD)
WHOHD 13.1 (NBC DESM)
WHO2 13.2 (Rewind TV) (SD)
WHO3 13.3 (Antenna TV) (SD)
WHO4 13.4 (Weather) (SD)
KDSMHD 17.1 (FOX DESM)
KDSM2 17.2 (Comet TV) (SD)
KDSM3 17.3 (Charge TV) (SD)
KDSM4 17.4 (TBD TV) (SD)
KDMIHD 19.1 (Tri-St Christian)
KDMI 19.2 SBN (SD)
KCWIHD 23.1 (CW DESM)

HD

388
390
391
392
1000
1001

KCWI2 23.2 (Quest DESM) (SD)
KFPXHD 39.1 (lon DESM)

KFPX2 39.2 (CourtTV DESM) (SD)
KFPX3 39.3 (Laff DESM) (SD)
Tutorial Channel (SD)

Community Channel (SD)

SD

MUSIC CHOICE

801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850

MC-Hit List

MC-Max

MC-Dance

MC-60's

MC-Hip-Hop and R&B
MC-Rap
MC-Hip-Hop Classics
MC-Throwback Jams
MC-R&B Classics
MC-R&B Soul
MC-Gospel
MC-Reggae
MC-Rock

MC-Yacht Rock
MC-Alternative
MC-Adult Alternative
MC-Rock Hits
MC-Classic Rock
MC-Soft Rock
MC-Love Songs
MC-Pop Hits
MC-Party Favorites
MC-Teen Hits
MC-Kidz Only!
MC-Toddler Tunes
MC-Y2K

MC-90's

MC-80's

MC-70's

MC-Solid Gold Oldies
MC-Pop & Country
MC-Today's Country
MC-Country Hits
MC-Classic Country
MC-Contemporary Christian
MC-Pop Latino
MC-Relaxing Vibes
MC-Mexicana
MC-Tropicales
MC-Romances
MC-Sounds of the Seasons
MC-Stage & Screen
MC-Soundscapes
MC-Smooth Jazz
MC-Jazz

MC-Blues
MC-Singers & Swing
MC-Easy Listening
MC-Classical Masterpieces
MC-Light Classical



HD

31
33
34
44
47
48
52
67
92
109
110
124
126
127
129
136
140
143
150
154
155
157
160
161
167
183
184
195
200
201
203
212
213
227
228
234
235
236
237
239
243
244
249
251

ESPN News

ESPN U

ESPN Deportes (SD)
Golf Channel
Outdoor Channel
Sportsman Channel
Racer TV

SEC Network
Viceland

CNN International (SD)
CNBC World (SD)
Nick Jr.

Nick Too

Nick Toons
Boomerang (SD)
Disney XD

Teen Nick

Discovery Family Channel
Nat Geo Wild
Destination America
Science

Crime & Investigation
American Heroes Channel
Military History (SD)
GSN

We TV

BET Her

Logo (SD)

Magnolia Network
Fyi

Cooking Channel
FETV

TCM

IFC

Sundance Channel
MTV2

BET Jams (SD)

Nick Music (SD)
MTV TR3s (SD)
MTVU (SD)

MTV Classic (SD)
BET Soul (SD)

CMT Music (SD)
BET Gospel (SD)

STARZ

STARZ

STARZ Cinema

STARZ Edge

STARZ Comedy

STARZ Kids & Family
STARZ InBlack

IndiePlex

RetroPlex

STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Action
STARZ ENCORE Black
STARZ ENCORE Family

SHOWTIME
Showtime
Showtime 2
Showtime x BET
Showtime Extreme
Showtime Case
Showtime Next
Showtime Women
Showtime Family
FLIX
TMC
TMC Xtra

HBO
HBO
HBO 2

HBO Signature
HBO Family
HBO Comedy
HBO Zone

CINEMAX
Cinemax
MoreMax
Action MAX
Thriller MAX
MAX Latino
Movie MAX
Outer MAX

5-Star MAX

Cooperative Telephone Exchange
Senving Kamvaw ant Svbope Since 1940

Cooperative Telephone
Exchange
515-826-3206
After hours
515-826-6206
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